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.. AT4,0 # 841-9 
Proofread by . .. 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

\,,Q 40. 

39. 

38. 

---

've 37. 

Chart of, 3/3/84 Rundown 

,.1 THEME & OPENING 

,\isrrre" 
l MISS ME BLIND (A) 

Culture Club 

GIRLS (A) 
Dwight Twilley 

RADIO GA-GA (B) 
Queen 

MIDDLE OF THC B,OAD 
The Pretenders 

C-2 

( ) 

HOUR ONE~~ P. 1 

-/459/-/C (LP) 
*SHAVEABLE AT 4:47* 
*TRACKS TO NEXT CUT* 

08-15-22/315/-/F (both) 

04-08-27/355/419/F ( 4 5) 

06-12-22/321/409/C (both) 

-----------------,-----

STATION MENTIONS 

36. COME BACK AND STAY (B) 
Paul Young 

C-3 

15-27/323/-/F (4~) 

--------------------



I 
. AT40 # 841-9 ' Chart o~ 3/3/84 Rundown HOUR ONE p. 2 

Proofread by ••• 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

35. 

34. 

33. 

32. 

I fJ 

LIVIN' IN DESPERATE TIMES () 
Olivia Newton-John 

HOLD ME NOW ( ) 
Thompson Twins 

NEW SONG (A) 
Howard Jones 

0-12/332/348/F (45) 
04-14/332/357/F (LP) 

17/355/-/F (45} 

04-12/329/404/F (both) 

RUNNER (B) 05/326/-/F (45) 
-------P·--1-a 1+-f-r4 0- M-ann...!....s - E •• r-t h- Ba-na- O J....-...1-9-=-2 6 / 4-0..J-/-4-2-5./ F- ~L-P1- --

31. 

C-5 

BACK WHERE YOU BELONG (A) 
.38 Special 

t ,'gh}t..,? 
THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR :45 

07/328/341/F (45) 
07/353/420/F (LP) 



AT40 # 841-9 

Proofread by ... 

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

4~ 

30. 

29. 

28. 

LDD: 

2 7 • 

Chart o~ 3/3/84 Rundown 
€"eJ 

HOUR TWO P. 1 

THEME. & OPENING 

LET'S STAY TOGETHER (B) 04/325/-/F (45) 
Tina Turner 04/513/-/C (12") 

El)r( 
THE POLITICS OF DANCING (A) 07-22/342/-/F (45) 
Re-Flex 17-34-103/617/-/F (LP) 

~ At; C-1 

ALMOST OVER YOU (A&B) 18/324/333/C (45,LP& 
Sheena Easton tape) 

- -- - - -- -~- -----

THANK YOU FOR BEING A FRIEND (B) 04/345/151/C (45) 
Andrew Gold 04/422/430/C (LP) 

C-2 

THINK OF LAURA (A) 
Christopher Cross 

-/315/317/C (both) 



· AT40 # 841-9 
Proofread by ... 

IDEAL 
TIME 

.. - ·~· ;· ... . . . 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

Chart o:( 3 Rundown HOUR TWO P. 2 

2f3 

26. RUNNING WITH THE NIGHT (A&B) 03-19-30/316/350/F (45) 
Lionel Richie 03-19 - 30/420/544/F (LP) 

*SHAVEABLE AT 5:00* 

QL: RECORDING ACTS WITH MOST TOP 40 HITS IN A SINGLE YEAR 

2 5 • ADULT EDUCATION (B) 
Daryl Hall & John Oates 

C-4 

-/345/-/F 
11-31/457/-/F 

20/345/-/F 

( 4 5) 
(LP) 
(45w/intro) 

--------------------

STATION MENTIONS 

24. 

23. 

2 2 • 

21. 

GIVE IT UP ( ) 
K C 

THIS WOMAN (B) 
Kenny Rogers 

15-45/339/-/F (45) 
15-45/349/-/F (LP) 

16/340/-/F (both) 

~ 
~c-s ___ _ 

OWNER OF A LONELY HEART (A) 02-13-19-24/336/ - /F (4S&S12' ' 
Yes . 02-13-19-24/414/-/F (LP,L45 6 

;,t' .:smveek'o le- ext"' 3: t/DK L 12 11
) 

AUTOMATIC (A&B) 
The Pointer Sisters 

THEME & CLOSING 
END OF VOICE 

04 - 13-21/352/-/F (S45) 
08-17-26-34/433/-/F (LP) 

THEME TN CLEAR FOR :45 



~ 

" AT40 # 841-9 Chart o( 3/3/84 Rundown 
~5 

HOUR THREE p. 1 

Proofread~b:Y~•~··:__ ________ _j __ .=~~::==1-----------
IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

t;P 

L,, r 

3A JJ, :08' 

THEME & OPENING 

STATION WELCOMES 

20. 

19 . 

TALKING IN YOUR SLEEP (A) 
The Romantics 

14-28 / 335/-/F (both) 

,&-4c-1 ___ _ 
YAH MOB THERE (A&B) 
James Ingram with Michael 
McDonald 

04-16-33/400/- / F (45) 
04-16-41/421/-/F (LP) 

H-P·BA-'f-E . '1/0b-FM-AN J-ACK 

18. 

17 . 

16. 

THE LANGUAGE OF LOVE (A) 
Dan Fogelberg 

C-2 

15-31 / 318 / 336/C (both) 

--------------------

GOT A HOLD ON ME (A&B) 04-17/321 / 336/F (both) 
Christine McVie 

ebll 
FOOTLOOSE (A&B) 04-09-23/334 / 337/C (45) 
Kenny Loggins 05-10/340 / 342/C (LP) 

C-3 --------------------



• AT40 # 841-9 Chart o :f · Rundown HOUR THREE P. 2 

Proofread by ... 
---=-~----_;::==-- -----I~===:::::::~ -------

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

~~ 

v~ 

15. 

14. 

13. 

38 

THAT'S ALL (A) 
Genesis 

A'?ft 

AN INNOCENT MAN (B) 
Billy Joel 

NEW MOON ON MONDAY () 
Duran Duran 

c -s 

10/342/411/F (both) 

09/500/512/C (both) 

02-09/400/-/F (both) 

--------------------

STATION MENTIONS 

12. 

11. 

JOANNA (B) 
Kool & The Gang 

HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN (A) 
Eurythmics 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR :45 

0-18/343/-/F 
0-18/405/-/F 
0-18/305/-/F 

03-19/337/-/F 
03-34/430/-/F 
34/450/-/F 

(45) 
(LP) 
(short) 

(S45) 
(LP) 

(L45) 



AT4·0 # 841-9 Chart o { 3/3/84 Rundown HOUR 'fru~ P. 1 
Prqofread by ... _:_ _____ ___:;_ __ --,,-__,,,,,.~=~~ -----

IDEAL 
TIME 

ACTUAL 
TIME 

10. 

9. 

l//} 

THEME & OPENING 

I WANT A NEW DRUG (B) 
Huey Lewis and the News 

LET THE MUSIC PLAY (A) 
Shannon 

STATION MENTIONS 

11-17/306/325/C (45) 
11-17/337/422/F (LP) 

05-24/322/-/F (45) 
05-24/425/-/F (LP& 

145 : 

- WfrA--P P-E D- A7'\00WD 'TfrtJ-R- F t-N-frfrl" t B )- 1-:, - 2 97-47'.to-;~1-fp; - ( b-o~ 
The Police 

LDD: SEND IN THE CLOWNS (A) 
Judy Collins 

C-2 

28/345/355/C (LP) 

--------------------

7 . 

6. 

SOMEBODY'S WATCHING ME (A) 
Roc kwell 

KARMA CHAMEL EON (B) 
Culture Club 

06/337/-/F (45) 
06/ 442/ - /F (L P) 

07-12/351/-/F (both : 



AT40 # 841-9 Ch 

Proofread by .. . 

IDEAL ACTUAL 
TIME TIME , 

5. 

~-~-- - r -

4. 

3. 

I f 

(V 2. 

1. 

r '/ ); '.1/84 Rundown HOUR FOUR P. 2 
/ 

L/C3 l;.3:10] 

NOBODY TOLD ME (B) -/255/313/F (45) 
John Lennon 

eD1, 
--,,_ - - - --

THRILLER (A) 12/353/-/F (45) 
Michael Jackson 06-57/557/-/C (LP) 

C-4 

GIRLS JUST WANT TO HAVE FUN (A) 16/336/-/F (45) 
Cyndi Lauper 

~pt 7f v - C-5 
- - - - -~-- ""-

tij l14 e11 

99 LUFTBALLONS ( ) 02/340/348/C (45&12" 
Nena 

JUMP (A) 
Van Halen 

14-28/343/-/F (both) 

THEME & CLOSING 

END OF VOICE 

THEME IN CLEAR FOR 1:15 



--
t.il1~t It~ ~-1~1 
*lOP40* 
WITH CASEY KASEM 

TO: AMERICAN TOP 40 SUBSCRIBERS 

FROM: ABC WATERMARK 

DATE: 2/27/84 

RE: lOCAl COMMERCIAl AVAilABiliTY 

IN THIS WEEK'S AMERICAN TOP 40, PROGRAM # 841-9, FOR AIR 

MARCH 3-4, 1984, THERE IS AN ADDITIONAl FOUR MINUTES OF 

lOCAl COMMERCIAl AVAilABiliTY. 

THERE ARE THIRTY SECONDS lOCATED AT C-1 IN HOURS ONE, 

TWO AND THREE AND THIRTY SECONDS AT C-3 IN HOURS TWO 

AND FOUR. THERE ARE THIRTY ADDITIONAl SECONDS lOCATED AT 

C-4 IN HOURS ONE, TWO AND THREE. 

I ABC Watermark I 8 35 75 Cahuenga Blvd. West 0 Suite 555 0 Los Angeles, CA 90068 0 Zt 3/980-9490 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 
AITH (A~(i' ~ .... r~M 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

09:23 

09:53 

11:23 

21:35 

22:35 
23:35 

27:21 

28:21 
29:21 

FOR WEEK ENQINQ: 
3 I 3 I 8 4 

CYCLENO. ~41 PROGRAM 9 OF _13_ 

I ABCWatermark I e DISC & HALF HOUR NO. lA 
PAGENO. _ _...,1~-

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART I 
THEME: "THE~!E FROM AMERICAN TOP 40" (MARKWATER MUSIC/BMI) 

#40. MISS ME BLIND (A) 
Culture Club 

#39. GIRLS (A) 
Dwight Twilley 

NElWORK SPOT: M&M Snickers 
C·t 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with .•. 
" .•. 1984 T"linter Olympics." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D. 's himself. 

#38. RADIO GA-GA (B) 
Queen 

# 3 7. .HIDDLE OF THE ROAD ( ) 
The Pretenders 

C-2 
NElWORK SPOT: Dry & Clear/ Agree Shampoo 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with .•. 
" .•• volume with Agree." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

STATION MENTIONS 

#36. COME BACK AND STAY (B) 
Paul Young 

C-3 

NElWORKSPOT: Lee Jeans/Heal thbreak Smoking Deterrent 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with .•• 

" .•• only as directed." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

09:23 

30 

1:30 

10:12 

30/30 

60 

03:46 

30/30 

60 

10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
STAAT TIME TIME 

29:31 

/ABC Watermark / • 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#35. LIVIN' IN DESPERATE TIMES ( ) 
Olivia Newton-John 

#34. HOLD ME NOW ( ) 
Thompson Twins 

FORWEEKEN~~~: ________ 3 __ 1~3 _1_8_4 ____ _ 
CYCLE NO. t! L.ll PROGRAM 9 OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 1B 
PAGE NO. _ ____,2,___ 

ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

08:43 

------+----~----------------------~C~4~--------------------------------~-------l 

38:14 

38:44 

40:14 

50:34 

52:34 

57:13 

NETWORK SPOT: Wrigley Doublemint 

LOCAL INSERT: 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ... with Doublemint gum." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey !.D.'s himself. 

#33. NEW SONG (A) 
Howard Jones 

#32. RUNNER (B) 
Manfred Mann's Earth Band 

C-5 

NETWORK SPOT: Honda/MEM ~1ul tibrand 
(OUT CUE) Jingle fades with ... 

" ... nothing at all." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#31. BACK WHERE YOU BELONG (A) 
.38 Special 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:25 
t------t-----t THEME TO: 57:50 

C·& 

57:50 LOCAL INSERT: 

59:50 STATION I. 0.: 

30 

1:30 

10:20 

60/60 

04:51 

2:00 

10 



r41~ul 9 (t41 ~I® 
*lOP40* 
WITH CASEY KASEM 

SEGMENT 
·s· 

(1 0:20) 

I ABC watermark I e 

\ 

C-6 

\ •• C"> 

' 'cS y _,... 

~ 

\ <;; "$ 
\ --' ; ~ 

' "' 
SEGtvENT \ ~ 

·a· 
(4:51) 

\ 9. 
~ 

\ -.;.. 
,~ 

\ 

C-3 

.-
0 
n 
~ .-., 
0 
g 

0 .... 

ci 

z 
0 

c.:> , .... 
0 C( 
:-:- 1-
c.:> "' 0 

.... 
c( 
<...) 

0 .... 

FORMAT AND COMMERCIAL CLOCK 

SEGMENT 
.1. 

(9:23) 

SEGMENT 
.3. 

(3:46) 

Hour __ 1 __ _ 

SEGMENT 
.2" 

(10:12) 

Program • 841-9 

Sides ~and~ 

Chart Date 3/3/84 

Local 
minutes 
available 6% 

I 

I Network 
minutes 
used 5· 

(iABC 
Contemporary 
Radio Network 



AME ICAN 
•10P40* 

SCMEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

07:54 

08:24 

09:54 

18:44 

19:44 

20:44 

24:44 

25:14 
26:44 

3/3/84 

I ABC Watermark I • 
FORWEEKEND~G· ---------,~----~~ 
CYCLE NO. ts '! 1 PROG RAM---,..-':9:----- OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 2A 
PAGE NO. _ __,3,_____ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Networtl 

ELEMENT 

THE!>1E AND OPENING OF PART II 

#30. LET'S STAY TOGETHER (B) 
Tina Turner 

#29. THE POLITICS OF DANCING (A) 
Re-Flex 

C-1 
NElWORK SPOT: M&M Snickers 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold after ••• 
" •.. 1984 Winter Olympics." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey !.D.'s himself. 

#28. ALMOST OVER YOU (A&B) 
Sheena Easton 

LDD: THANK YOU FOR BEING A FRIEND 
Andrew Gold 

C-2 
NElWORK SPOT: Dry & Clear /Heal thbreak Smoking Deterrent 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ... 
" ..• only as directed." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey !.D.'s himself. 

#27. THINK OF LAURA (A) 
Christopher Cross 

NElWORK SPOT: Lee Jeans 

C-3 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" .•• brand that fits." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:54 

30 

1:30 

08:50 

30/30 

60 

04:00 

30 

1:30 

10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 
V'.ITH (ASfY ~<...,--,~•· 

SCHEDUL.D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

26:54 

I ABCWatermark I Q 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#26. RUNNING WITH THE NIGHT (A&B) 
Lionel Richie 

3/3/84 
FOR WEEK ENDING: ------o---------::-::--
CYCLE NO. 8 4 ] PROGRAM 9 OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 2B 
PAGE NO. 4 

ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

QL: RECORDING ACTS WITH MOST TOP 40 HITS IN A SINGLE YEAR 

#25. ADULT EDUCATION (B) 

09:49 

Daryl Hall & John Oates 

~·--~----~----------------------------~C~4~--------------------------------+-------l 

36:43 

37:13 

38:43 

46:46 

48:46 

57:39 

NETWORKSPOT: Wrigleys Doublemint 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 

" .•. with Doublemint gum." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

STATION MENTIONS 

#24. GIVE IT UP ( ) 
K.C. 

#23. THIS WOMAN (B) 
Kenny Rogers 

C-5 

NETWORK SPOT: Honda /MEM Mul tibrand 
(OUT CUE) Jingle fades with ..• 

" ••. nothing at all." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.'s himself. 

#22. OWNER OF A LONELY HEART (A) 
Yes 

#21. AUTOMATIC (A&B) 
The Pointer Sisters 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:49 
!------~----~ THEME TO: 57:50 

C-6 

57:50 LOCAL INSERT: 

59:50 STATION I. 0.: 

30 

1:30 

08:03 

60/60 

09:03 

2:00 

10 
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(8:50) 
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Radio Networ;t 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 

v. 1 r H c ::. s f v ~' A. s E r,~ 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

04:13 

04:43 

06:13 

16:00 

17:00 

18:00 

26:08 

27:08 
28:08 

FOR WEEK ENQIN~: 3 I 3 I 8 4 
CYCLENO. ~41 PROGRAM g OF 13 

I ABC Watermark I G DISC & HALF HOUR NO. ___ _,3'-'-A"---------
PAGE NO. -------""--5 _ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Networtl 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART III 

STATION WELCOMES 

#20. TALKING IN YOUR SLEEP (A) 
The Romantics 

C-1 
NETWORKSPOT: M&M Snickers 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with •.• 
" ••. 1984 Winter Olympics." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.'s himself. 

#19. YAH MO B THERE (A&B) 
James Ingram with Michael McDonald 

UPDATE: WOLFMAN JACK 

#18. THE LANGUAGE OF LOVE (A) 
Dan Fogelberg 

C-2 

NETWORK SPOT: Dry & Clear/ Agree Shampoo 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with •.. 

" ..• volume with Agree." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP AO 

#17. GOT A HOLD ON ME (A&B) 
Christine McVie 

#16. FOOTLOOSE (A&B) 
Kenny Loggins 

C-3 

NETWORK SPOT: Lee Jeans/Heal thbreak Smoking Deterrent 
(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with ..• 

" •.• only as directed." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

04:13 

30 

1:30 

09:47 

30/30 

60 

08:08 

30/30 

60 

10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 
WITH CASEY I(ASEA.~ 

SCHEDULeD ACTUAL 
STAAT TIME TIME 

28:18 

I ABC Watermark I 0 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

FOR WEEK ENOING: 3 I 3 I 8 4 
CYCLE NO. 84} PROGRAM 9 OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 3B 
PAGE NO. _ _,6~-

ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D.'s himself. 

#15. THAT'S ALL (A) 
Genesis 04:53 

~·--~---~----------------------------~c~~~--------------------------------~------1 

33:11 

33:41 

35:11 

46:19 

48:19 

57:20 

1-------+----4 

57:50 

59:50 

NETWORKSPOT: Wrigley Doublemint 
(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ... 

" ... with Doublemint gum." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#14. AN INNOCENT MAN (B) 
Billy Joel 

#13. NEW MOON ON MONDAY ( ) 
Duran Duran 

C-5 
NETWORK SPOT: Hondall-1EM Mul tibrand 

(OUT CUE) Jingle fades with ... 
" ... nothing at all." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 
#12. JOANNA (B) 

Kool & The Gang 

STATION MENTIONS 

#11. HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN (A) 
Eurythmics 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:31 
THEME TO: 57:50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. 0.: 

30 

1:30 

11:08 

60160 

09:12 

2:00 

10 
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SEGMENT 
.3. 

(8:08) 

Hour a 
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(9:47) 

#841-9 Program 
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Local 
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AME ICAN 
*TOP40* 
WIT~ (ASfY ~A':iE"II 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

07:38 

08:38 

09:38 

19:50 

20:50 

21:50 

29:49 

30:19 
31:49 

I ABC Watermark I • 
FOR WEEK ENDING: 3/3/84 
CYCLE NO. 8 4 J PROGRAM_~gc.....__OF 13 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 4A 
PAGE NO. _ _,7'----

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Contemporary Radio Networtc 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART IV 

#10. I WANT A NEW DRUG (B) 
Huey Lewis and the News 

#9. LET THE MUSIC PLAY (A) 
Shannon 

C-1 
NETWORK SPOT: Agree Shampoo/Heal thbreak Smoking Deterrent 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with •.• 
" •.. only as directed." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

STATION MENTIONS 

#8. WRAPPED AROUND YOUR FINGER (B) 
The Police 

LDD: SEND IN THE CLOWNS (A) 
Judy Collins 

NETWORK SPOT: Oxy Line 
C-2 

(OUT CUE) Voice out cold with .•. 
" •.. you mean it." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey I.D. 's himself. 

#7. SOMEBODY'S WATCHING ME (A) 
Rockwell 

#6. KARMA CHAMELEON (B) 
Culture Club 

NETWORKSPOT: Lee Jeans 
C-3 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with .•. 
" •.. brand that fits." 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:38 

30/30 

60 

10:12 

60 

60 

07:59 

30 

1:30 

10 



AME ICAN 
*lOP40* 
WITH (ASf¥ !<:A~E'\'1 

SCMEDULID ACTUAL 
STAAT TIME TIME 

31:59 

I ABCWotermark I G 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#5. NOBODY TOLD ME (A) 
John Lennon 

#4. THRILLER (A) 
Michael Jackson 

ELEMENT 

3/3/84 
FOR WEEK ENQINCJ: ___ ____;.--;..-----:-::--
CYCLE NO. ~ 4J. PROGRAM 9 OF 13 

DISC 8c HALF HOUR NO. 4B 
PAGE NO. _ ___c:8~_ 

ABC Contemporary Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

09:10 

~·---~-----~----------------------------~c~~~--------------------------------r------1 

41:09 

41:39 

42:39 

46:09 

48:09 

56:46 

1--------+-----1 

57:50 

59:50 

NETWORK SPOT: Wrigley Doublemint 

LOCAL INSERT: 

(OUT CUE) Jingle ends cold with ••• 
" ... with Doublemint gum." 

LOGO: AMERICAN TOP 40 

#3. GIRLS JUST WANT TO HAVE FUN (A) 
Cyndi Lauper 

C-5 

NETWORK SPOT: Honda/MEM Mul tibrand 

LOGO: 
#2. 

(OUT CUE) Jingle fades with ••. 
" •.• nothing at all." 

AMERICAN TOP 40, then Casey !.D.'s himself. 
99 LUFTBALLONS ( ) 

Nena 
#1. JUMP (A) 

-vB:n Halen 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:25 
THEME TO: 57~ 50 

C-6 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

30 

60 

03:30 

60/60 

09:16 

2:00 

10 
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